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FINE PRINT - The DDRC Current News is 
published monthly by the Dallas Downriver Club 
and is provided to its members either by First 
Class postage or the internet because of its supe-
rior quality. Opinions expressed herein are those 
of the individual authors, based upon their First 
Amendment rights to say whatever silly thing they 
want to. They may or may not reflect the opinion 
of the club or its officers, and if you think we’re 
going to be stupid enough to sit around and argue 
about whose opinions are whose, or we really 
care about whose opinions are whose, well your 
opinion is wrong, but we’re not bozos about it. 
 
DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION of articles, 
announcements, monetary offerings, or virgin 
sacrifices is absolutely and positively due before 
publication. Generally if you get something to the 
editor by the 1st week of the month, it will be in 
that month’s newsletter 
 
DDRC BOARD MEETINGS are held every 
second Thursday of the month - 6PM @ Enchi-
lada’s (directions on back of newsletter). All 
members are welcome to attend to learn more 
about club business.  

The Dallas Downriver Club formally invites you and your family or friends to help 
us haunt Goat Island on Friday Oct. 25th thru the 27th. Camp will be at the usual 
location on the Southwest corner of Goat Island near Pine Needle Lodge. Put-in 
and take out will be at Pine Needle Lodge or Blair's Landing.  
 
Saturday the 26th will include several events and contests:  
 
12:00: Start of the pumpkin carving contest, bring uncarved pumpkin, knives, can-
dles, pattern, etc., judging starts after dark. Plan on taking pumpkin home with 
you as they are not natural to Goat island!  
2:00: Pinata for the kids 
3:00: Best decorated tent site. All decorations must be removed when you leave. 
4:30: Dutch oven cook-off, have your entry ready at this time so we can eat it 
for dinner! 
5:00: pot luck dinner, please bring enough for your group. 
After dinner: Trick or treating from tent to tent, bring treats or you could be 
tricked! 
Bonfire, bring 2 or 3 pieces of firewood per boat. 
 
Costume contest for kids and adults. 
Apple bobbing. 
Ghost stories, bring your best! 
 
Maybe the "Lady of the Lake" will make her appearance. 
Pretty scary stuff! Prizes and awards from local paddle 
sports outfitter stores and the DDRC. 
 
Camping is primitive so bring water and appropriate camp-
ing gear. 
Plan on leaving no trace of your stay on the island.  
 
Directions to Caddo Lake on Page 3 
 
Any questions? call 
Charles Edwards: 972/867-6579 
Jack Deatherage: 972/222-1407 

DDRC Annual Halloween Campout at 
Caddo Lake October 25-27 

Beginner 
Whitewater 
Kayak Orien-
tation: Funda-

mentals of 
Safety, 

Strokes and 
Turns. 

Saturday and Sunday 
October 19th and 20th 

Call or email  
Alan Tittle: 

 214-827-2006,  
Alan.T@sbcglobal.net  
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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   

October  2002  

As a participant in any DDRC ac-
tivity, an individual assumes the 
responsibility of evaluating all in-
herent risks before participating 
and assumes any risk of death or 
injury inherent in the sport. The 
participant waives claims that may 
arise against the club, its officers, 
members, servants, agents and/or 
trip coordinators, for death or in-
jury to person or property, includ-
ing claims of vicarious liability and 
claims arising from civil reckless-
ness or any degree of negligence. 
Not waived are claims against an 
individual who causes injury inten-
tionally or with criminal reckless-
ness and claims among driver, 
owner and passengers of a motor 
vehicle for injuries. 

The DDRC Wednesday evening 
roll, paddle, and rescue practice. 
Wednesdays after work (about 
5- 5:30 pm) at Rockledge Park, 
Lake Grapevine, and will con-
tinue every Wednesday evening, 
same place, same time.… 
 
Call Keith Smith for info (940) 
566-4869 or email 

ESKIMO ROLL  
SESSIONS 

7 pm on Friday evenings 

DDRC 
Meeting 

Board 
Meeting 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

November  2002  

DDRC 
Meeting 

Board 
Meeting 

6pm 

Caddo Lake 

Caddo 
Lake 
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While the DDRC doesn't officially conduct White Rock Lake 
cleanups anymore, that's no reason to not help with ongoing 
cleanup events. Every Second Saturday morning you can 
show up at Sunset Bay or under the Mockingbird bridge and 
help with either of the two cleanups that two great organiza-
tions are carrying on. Meet new and old friends. Get on the 
water! Help cleanup your own backyard! Mariner Sails man-
ages the cleanup that begins under the Mockingbird bridge.  

White Rock Lake Cleanups  
Every Second Saturday 

To Caddo Lake, Texas: 
From Dallas, take I-20 east to Marshall, exit Hwy 59, turn left (north). Watch for the state park sign just 
past an overhead bridge. Turn right (east) at Hwy 43, go approximately 14 miles to Karnack. Follow Hwy 43 
as it bears left towards the state park.  
 
To Blair's Landing: 
Turn off Hwy 43 (right), at the Caddo Lake State Park Road, FM 2198. Go past the park and stay on FM 
2198 towards Uncertain. Turn left on Mound Pond Road and follow it to its end where you will find Blair's 
Landing.  
 
To Pine Needle Lodge: 
Continue on Hwy 43 past the state park turnoff, cross the bayou bridge and turn right on the next real road 
Hwy 805. Continue until the pavement ends and bear right to Pine Needle Lodge. As you go thru the gate, 
notice parking on both sides of road. Boat ramp is at the end. Unload your vehicle and move it quickly as 
space at the boat ramp is at a premium. There is a $2.00 per day per vehicle charge payable to Ann or Barry 
Bennick, the owners of Pine Needle Lodge. Please respect their property.  
 
Boat rentals: 
Canoes can be rented locally from Mountain Sports in Arlington (Bill Anton 817-461-4503); High Trails in 
Garland (Bob Narramore, 972-272-3353); North Texas Canoes in Carrollton (Rich Manning 972-245-7475); 
or at Pine Needle Lodge on Caddo Lake (Barry and Ann Bennick 903-665-2911). 

See  
http://www.mariner-sails.com/kayaking_events.
htm for more details. 
 
"For the Love of the Lake" manages the cleanup 
usually at Sunset Bay/Dixon Branch. See 
http://www.whiterocklake.org/flotilla/index.htm  
for more details. 
 
Both of the links above are on the home page of 
the Dallas DownRiver Club at   
http://www.down-river.org/ 

Directions To Caddo Lake (from Page 1) 
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TRINITY RIVER CHALLENGE 2002 RESULTS 

USCA   C1 Men 
      

boat # front paddler back paddler 
Age 

start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

91 Bob Spain   Adult 10:20:00 12:13:12 1:53:12 1 
90 David Lamb   Senior 10:20:00 14:00:00 3:40:00 2 

USCA  C2 Men       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

82 Travis Kent Wade Binion Adult 10:20:00 12:06:04 1:46:04 1 
78 Terry Acker Frank Gray Master 10:20:00 12:07:41 1:47:41 2 

USCA  K1 Men       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

85 Alan Lamb   Adult 10:20:00 12:02:46 1:42:46 1 
88 Johnny Prochaska   Adult 10:20:00 12:12:39 1:52:39 2 

USCA  K2 Men       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

80 Fuzzy Chucchuan Jay Daniel Adult 10:20:00 12:03:29 1:43:29 1 

USCA  C2 Women       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

76 Cindy Meurer Colleen Frosch Adult 10:20:00 12:22:05 2:02:05 1 
83 Barbara Cutter Chris Gross Adult 10:20:00 12:48:39 2:28:39 2 
87 Lennika Johnson Bev Coopstock Adult 10:20:00 13:21:01 3:01:01 3 

USCA  K1 Women       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

89 Erin Magee   Adult 10:20:00 12:06:45 1:46:45 1 
79 Michelle Clements   Adult 10:20:00 12:10:13 1:50:13 2 
77 Ginsie Stauss   Adult 10:20:00 12:30:48 2:10:48 3 
92 Megan Mueller   Adult 10:20:00 12:35:22 2:15:22 4 
86 Rachel Lamb   Adult 10:20:00 12:41:31 2:21:31 5 

Recre ation Solo Canoe Men      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

49 Brian Lisle   
Grand 

Veteran 10:10:00 14:00:00 3:50:00 2 

Recre ation Solo Kayak  Men       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

41 Marc Finley   Master 9:50:00 11:47:04 1:57:04 1 
7 Charles Mayfield   Master 9:50:00 11:53:59 2:03:59 2 
56 Brad Aspgnew   Master 9:50:00 11:57:59 2:07:59 3 
54 Sevend Fruit   Adult 9:50:00 11:58:28 2:08:28 4 
29 Doug Rhude   Master 9:50:00 12:00:02 2:10:02 5 
33 Randy Johnson   Master 9:55:00 12:06:09 2:11:09 6 
4 Ted Edinger   Senior 9:50:00 12:14:21 2:24:21 7 
39 Patrick Nichols   Adult 9:50:00 12:16:59 2:26:59 8 
27 Greg Wilkins   Adult 9:50:00 12:17:46 2:27:46 9 

21 
Andra Garcia-
Sanchez   Adult 9:50:00 12:19:02 2:29:02 10 

42 Frank Scheer   Master 9:50:00 12:26:33 2:36:33 11 
32 Bret Davis    Master 10:10:00 12:47:20 2:37:20 12 
34 David Chmurzynski   Master 9:50:00 12:31:34 2:41:34 13 
50 Joe Mc Kenna   Master 9:50:00 12:41:16 2:51:16 14 
46 David Mc Mahon   Master 9:50:00 12:49:21 2:59:21 15 
47 John Taylor   Adult 9:50:00 12:49:28 2:59:28 16 
51 Jeff Francis   Master 9:50:00 13:06:06 3:16:06 17 

Recre ation Tandem Can oe Men      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

26 Greg Siek Brian Ballenger Adult 10:10:00 12:36:53 2:26:53 1 
19 Sam Wallis Doug Draper Adult 10:10:00 12:36:54 2:26:54 2 
13 Chris Lombardo Bob Lombardo Adult 10:10:00 12:39:01 2:29:01 3 
44 Rick Kopf Kevin Kopf Adult 10:10:00 12:40:57 2:30:57 4 
36 Jeff Buchanan Brad Woolsley Adult 10:10:00 12:45:30 2:35:30 5 
59 Bill Johnson Jaws Adult 10:10:00 12:48:16 2:38:16 6 
35 Tom Howard David Hinderliter Adult 10:10:00 12:48:53 2:38:53 7 
37 Dennis Reed Damon Farmer Adult 10:10:00 12:58:55 2:48:55 8 
2 Harry Sivess Benjamin Sivess Adult 10:10:00 13:07:45 2:57:45 9 

45 Phil Lozano Robert Esquivel Adult 10:10:00 13:18:49 3:08:49 10 
15 Charles Haley Charlie Haley Adult 10:10:00 13:47:14 3:37:14 11 
16 David Ehrlicker Patrick Ehrlicker Adult 10:10:00 13:54:03 3:44:03 12 

Recre ation Tandem Kay  Men      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

10 Tom Emery Shawn Emery Adult 9:55:00 12:52:44 2:57:44 1 
55 John Schofield Stan Coats Adult 9:55:00 13:09:30 3:14:30 2 
11 Kayo Mullins Spencer Mullins Adult 9:55:00 13:53:16 3:58:16 3 

Recre ation Solo Canoe Women      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

38 Vada Seals   Master 10:10:00 13:23:21 3:13:21 1 

  Recreation  
Solo 

Kayak Women    
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

62 Kelly Gruber   Adult 9:55:00 12:54:08 2:59:08 1 

Recre ation Tandem Can oe Women        
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

22 Carlyon Deaton Tess Haranda Adult 10:10:00 13:33:15 3:23:15 1 

Recre ation Tandem Kay ak Women       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

17 Dayna Bryant Karen Churchill Adult 9:55:00 12:55:52 3:00:52 1 

Recre ation Tandem Can oe Mixed      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

40 Jennifer Berry Scott Hudson Adult 10:10:00 12:19:48 2:09:48 1 

61 Travis Paterson  Adult 10:10:00 12:32:22 2:22:22 2 
23 Rich Grayson Terri Griffin Master 10:10:00 12:40:10 2:30:10 3 
5 Faye Manning Rich Manning Master 10:10:00 12:43:59 2:33:59 4 

53 Jason Brison Bill Nelson Adult 10:10:00 13:00:45 2:50:45 5 
52 Gary Dean Tony Weiss Master 10:10:00 13:03:30 2:53:30 6 
18 Christine Sweet Rob Free Adult 10:10:00 13:04:24 2:54:24 7 
25 Gena Lynch Adam Bakowsk Adult 10:10:00 13:15:14 3:05:14 8 
48 Gilbert Rodriguez Victoria Rodriguez Senior 10:10:00 13:42:33 3:32:33 9 

Recre ation Tandem Kay ak Mixed       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

1 Maris Bruni Barb Bruni Master 10:10:00 12:33:37 2:23:37 1 

12 
Thomas 
Mendenhall Kathryn Mendenhall Adult 9:55:00 12:19:35 2:24:35 2 

20 Eva Rodriguez Erich Steinheimer Senior 9:55:00 12:57:50 3:02:50 3 

Final results of 7th Annual Trinity River Challenge 9/14/2002 
Presented by the Dallas Down River Club http://www.down-river.org/ 

This year, the TRC had to be run as a turn-around course - McInnish Park to Hebron Bridge and back, 5.5 
miles each way. This was due to heightened security measures for the Lewisville Dam implemented by the 

Corp. of Engineers 
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White Water Solo Kayak  Men      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

14 Guy Straitt   Master 9:55:00 12:17:32 2:22:32 1 
60 Dennis Janecek   Master 9:55:00 12:28:02 2:33:02 2 
63 Jim Polewchak   Adult 9:55:00 12:40:27 2:45:27 3 
57 Cliff Billington   Master 9:55:00 12:44:56 2:49:56 4 

White Water Solo Kayak  Women      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

3 Jill Britt   Master 9:55:00 13:20:06 3:25:06 1 
58 Michelle Rinearson   Adult 9:55:00 13:32:47 3:37:47 2 

Recre ation Tandem  Canoe Junior      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

30 Jarrett Constant Nicolaus Simmons   10:10:00 13:40:20 3:30:20 1 

Alumi num Tandem  Canoe      
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

9 Colin Grimshaw Julie Morgan Adult 10:10:00 12:09:13 1:59:13 1 
64 John Stockwall Ken Kieffer Adult 10:10:00 12:17:17 2:07:17 2 
31 Mike Pittman Troy Freeman Adult 10:10:00 12:23:08 2:13:08 3 
8 Jimmy Doram Jim Scoggan Adult 10:10:00 12:31:44 2:21:44 4 

28 Jimmy Kazanas Andrew Sanders Adult 10:10:00 12:50:15 2:40:15 5 
43 Brian Briggman Amy Ferguson Adult 10:10:00 13:05:28 2:55:28 6 

Unlim ited       
boat # front paddler back paddler 

Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time 

place 

84 Philippe Blouin Jerry Brown Adult 10:20:00 11:43:36 1:23:36 1 

 Joe Mayfield Richard Steppe      
85 Alan Lamb   Adult 10:20:00 12:02:46 1:42:46 2 
80 Fuzzy Chucchuan Jay Daniel Adult 10:20:00 12:03:29 1:43:29 3 
82 Travis Kent Wade Binion Adult 10:20:00 12:06:04 1:46:04 4 
89 Erin Magee   Adult 10:20:00 12:06:45 1:46:45 5 
78 Terry Acker Frank Gray Master 10:20:00 12:07:41 1:47:41 6 
79 Michelle Clements   Adult 10:20:00 12:10:13 1:50:13 7 
88 Johnny Prochaska   Adult 10:20:00 12:12:39 1:52:39 8 
91 Bob Spain   Adult 10:20:00 12:13:12 1:53:12 9 
41 Marc Finley   Master 9:50:00 11:47:04 1:57:04 10 
9 Colin Grimshaw Julie Morgan Adult 10:10:00 12:09:13 1:59:13 11 

76 Cindy Meurer Colleen Frosch Adult 10:20:00 12:22:05 2:02:05 12 
7 Charles Mayfield   Master 9:50:00 11:53:59 2:03:59 13 

64 John Stockwall Ken Kieffer Adult 10:10:00 12:17:17 2:07:17 14 
56 Brad Aspgnew   Master 9:50:00 11:57:59 2:07:59 15 
54 Sevend Fruit   Adult 9:50:00 11:58:28 2:08:28 16 
40 Jennifer Berry Scott Hudson Adult 10:10:00 12:19:48 2:09:48 17 
29 Doug Rhude   Master 9:50:00 12:00:02 2:10:02 18 
77 Ginsie Stauss   Adult 10:20:00 12:30:48 2:10:48 19 
33 Randy Johnson   Master 9:55:00 12:06:09 2:11:09 20 
31 Mike Pittman Troy Freeman Adult 10:10:00 12:23:08 2:13:08 21 
92 Megan Mueller   Adult 10:20:00 12:35:22 2:15:22 22 
86 Rachel Lamb   Adult 10:20:00 12:41:31 2:21:31 23 
8 Jimmy Doram Jim Scoggan Adult 10:10:00 12:31:44 2:21:44 24 

61 Travis Paterson  Adult 10:10:00 12:32:22 2:22:22 25 
14 Guy Straitt   Master 9:55:00 12:17:32 2:22:32 26 
1 Maris Bruni Barb Bruni Master 10:10:00 12:33:37 2:23:37 27 
4 Ted Edinger   Senior 9:50:00 12:14:21 2:24:21 28 

12 
Thomas 
Mendenhall Kathryn Mendenhall Adult 9:55:00 12:19:35 2:24:35 29 

boat # front paddler back paddler Age  
start 
time 

finish 
Time 

correct 
time place 

26 Greg Siek Brian Ballenger Adult 10:10:00 12:36:53 2:26:53 30 
19 Sam Wallis Doug Draper Adult 10:10:00 12:36:54 2:26:54 31 
39 Patrick Nichols   Adult 9:50:00 12:16:59 2:26:59 32 
27 Greg Wilkins   Adult 9:50:00 12:17:46 2:27:46 33 
83 Barbara Cutter Chris Gross Adult 10:20:00 12:48:39 2:28:39 34 
13 Chris Lombardo Bob Lombardo Adult 10:10:00 12:39:01 2:29:01 35 

21 
Andra Garcia-
Sanchez   Adult 9:50:00 12:19:02 2:29:02 36 

23 Rich Grayson Terri Griffin Master 10:10:00 12:40:10 2:30:10 37 
44 Rick Kopf Kevin Kopf Adult 10:10:00 12:40:57 2:30:57 38 
60 Dennis Janecek   Master 9:55:00 12:28:02 2:33:02 39 
5 Faye Manning Rich Manning Master 10:10:00 12:43:59 2:33:59 40 

36 Jeff Buchanan Brad Woolsley Adult 10:10:00 12:45:30 2:35:30 41 
42 Frank Scheer   Master 9:50:00 12:26:33 2:36:33 42 
32 Bret Davis    Master 10:10:00 12:47:20 2:37:20 43 
59 Bill Johnson Jaws Adult 10:10:00 12:48:16 2:38:16 44 
35 Tom Howard David Hinderliter Adult 10:10:00 12:48:53 2:38:53 45 
28 Jimmy Kazanas Andrew Sanders Adult 10:10:00 12:50:15 2:40:15 46 
34 David Chmurzynski   Master 9:50:00 12:31:34 2:41:34 47 
63 Jim Polewchak   Adult 9:55:00 12:40:27 2:45:27 48 
37 Dennis Reed Damon Farmer Adult 10:10:00 12:58:55 2:48:55 49 
57 Cliff Billington   Master 9:55:00 12:44:56 2:49:56 50 
53 Jason Brison Bill Nelson Adult 10:10:00 13:00:45 2:50:45 51 
50 Joe Mc Kenna   Master 9:50:00 12:41:16 2:51:16 52 
52 Gary Dean Tony Weiss Master 10:10:00 13:03:30 2:53:30 53 
18 Christine Sweet Rob Free Adult 10:10:00 13:04:24 2:54:24 54 
43 Brian Briggman Amy Ferguson Adult 10:10:00 13:05:28 2:55:28 55 
10 Tom Emery Shawn Emery Adult 9:55:00 12:52:44 2:57:44 56 
2 Harry Sivess Benjamin Sivess Adult 10:10:00 13:07:45 2:57:45 57 

62 Kelly Gruber   Adult 9:55:00 12:54:08 2:59:08 58 
46 David Mc Mahon   Master 9:50:00 12:49:21 2:59:21 59 
47 John Taylor   Adult 9:50:00 12:49:28 2:59:28 60 
17 Dayna Bryant Karen Churchill Adult 9:55:00 12:55:52 3:00:52 61 
87 Lennika Johnson Ben Koopferstock Adult 10:20:00 13:21:01 3:01:01 62 
20 Eva Rodriguez Erich Steinheimer Senior 9:55:00 12:57:50 3:02:50 63 
25 Gena Lynch Adam Bakowsk Adult 10:10:00 13:15:14 3:05:14 64 
45 Phil Lozano Robert Esquivel Adult 10:10:00 13:18:49 3:08:49 65 
38 Vada Seals   Master 10:10:00 13:23:21 3:13:21 66 
55 John Schofield Stan Coats Adult 9:55:00 13:09:30 3:14:30 67 
51 Jeff Francis   Master 9:50:00 13:06:06 3:16:06 68 
22 Carlyon Deaton Tess Haranda Adult 10:10:00 13:33:15 3:23:15 69 
3 Jill Britt   Master 9:55:00 13:20:06 3:25:06 70 

30 Jarrett Constant Nicolaus Simmons Junior 10:10:00 13:40:20 3:30:20 71 
48 Gilbert Rodriguez Victoria Rodriguez Senior 10:10:00 13:42:33 3:32:33 72 
15 Charles Haley Charlie Haley Adult 10:10:00 13:47:14 3:37:14 73 
58 Michelle Rinearson   Adult 9:55:00 13:32:47 3:37:47 74 
90 David Lamb   Senior 10:20:00 14:00:00 3:40:00 75 
16 David Ehrlicker Patrick Ehrlicker Adult 10:10:00 13:54:03 3:44:03 76 

49 Brian Lisle   
Grand 

Veteran 10:10:00 14:00:00 3:50:00 77 
11 Kayo Mullins Spencer Mullins Adult 9:55:00 13:53:16 3:58:16 78 

A big THANK YOU to Boy 
Scout Troop 1229 for helping with the 
Trinity River Clean Up on 9/7. It was wonderful to have 
so many of your scouts and dads turn out.  I particularly 

enjoyed the boy's enthusiasm, and expect they had 
fun paddling. They cleared a downed tree to make 
the race safer and prevent bottle necks. 
The troop also did a great job on the "trash dams" 
below I-35 bridge.  Thanks Again. The boys of 
troop 1229 are outstanding examples of leader-
ship, service and character 
 
Al Currie, Dallas Down River Club,7th Annual 
Trinity River Challenge 2002 Race Director 

TRINITY RIVER CHALLENGE 2002 RESULTS Continued 
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EXCLUSIVE!! DDRC Decals and Patches  
Only $1 each, 2 for $2, 5 for $5 What a deal! 

(get them at the DDRC  meetings) 
 

Put ‘em on your canoe/
kayak, life jackets, swim 
suits, paddles, packs, and 
tents. That way folks will 
know who you are when 
you wipe-out in that 
Class V.  

Beginning Bal-
ance 08/31/02 

$2,860.28  

   

Receipts   

TRC Receipts $3,284.00  

Membership 
Dues 

$65.00  

Raffle Income $69.00  

Total Collections $3,418.00  

   

Disbursements   

TRC Disburse-
ments 

 $1,819.55 

Newsletter Post-
age 

 $51.98 

Total Expenses   

Sub Total $6,278.28 $1,871.53 

   

Ending Balance 
09/30/02 

$4,406.75  

Treasurer’s Report 

Massage 

Specializing in Swedish massage and trigger point 
therapy (accupressure). 

Marilyn 
Scholl                   

972-370-5844 
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Webmaster:  
Rich Grayson 
214-827-0144 
rgrayson@down-river.
com 
 
Environmental:  
Ken Lock 
214-823-5263 
klockps@swbell.net 
 
Librarian:  
Jesse Gentry 
972-842-2952 
gamdiar@msn.com 
 
Programs/Events: 
David Harmon 
817-327-4874 
harmon 
@geothermal.com 
 
Roster:  
Marvin Dietel 
972-564-1545 
MarvinDietel 
@hotmail.com 
 
Trip Coordinator:  
David Nevers 
Paddlerdave1@msn.
com 
817-466-1257 
 
Membership:  
Bryan Jackson 
972-564-2318 
foot5236 
@hotmail.com 
 
Racing:  
Open 

DDRC Officers & Committees 

Trinity River  
Challenge  
Chairman 
Al Currie 
214-827-9319 
Curriew@ema.abbott.
com 
 
Raffle:  
Debbie Kupp 
 
Safety:  
Jeff Peters 
817-300-8965 
work: 817-624-5503 
texas.c1@itexas.net 
 
Ken Lock 
214-823-5263 
klockps@swbell.net 
 
Canoe Training:  
John Pullman 
214-824-0213 
padlstandg@aol.com 
 
Kayak Training:  
Alan Tittle 
972-727-3586 
ATatDDRC@aol.com. 
 

Type of Ad                                    Per Insertion                   Annually 

Business Cards (member)                  5.00                                     50.00 
Business Cards (non-members)          7.50                                     75.00 
1/4 Page display                                20.00                                  200.00 
1/3 Page display                                30.00                                  300.00 
1/2 Page display                                35.00                                  350.00 
Full Page display                               50.00                                  500.00 

DDRC Newsletter Ad Rates 

To advertise, contact Fred Crowley at 972-867-2626 to 
discuss artwork format. All ads are payable by check to:  
DDRC, ATTN: Newsletter Ad. P.O. Box 820246, Dallas, 
TX.  75382 

PRESIDENT VICE-PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER/MEMBERSHIP/
EQUIP. 

NEWSLETTER EDITOR 

Ray Foley 
214-331-6000 
yelofyar@hotmail.com 

Pat Chamberlain 
927-727-3586 
Pchambelain29 
         @hotmail.com 

Marilyn Scholl 
972-370-5844 
gerounsefell@cowtown.net 

Bryan Jackson 
972-564-2318 
foot5236@hotmail.com 

Fred Crowley 
972-867-2626 
fredcrowley@teamhealeytexas.com 

Brian Harvey 
Principal, Interactive 

Crazy Frog Communications 

Business web design and 
host services 

6003 Maple Ave., Suite 109 
Dallas, TX 75235 

214.352.1164 
brian@crazyfrog.com 



P.O. Box 820246 
Dallas, Texas  75382 

DALLAS DOWNRIVER CLUB 

The Official Newsletter of the Dallas 
Downriver Club 

Contact Marvin Dietel to change your personal informa-
tion on the roster  

Access this newsletter in COLOR via the inter-
net. Contact Fred Crowley with your email ad-

 
Postage 

DDRC  
Oct. 2002 Meeting 

 
Thursday  

17 October 
Enchilada’s Restaurant 

6526 E. Northwest Hwy. 


